Operating Margin:
   Electronic Components   1.7%   1.2%   1.7%

   Income:
   Electronic Components   3.3   1.9   73.7%   3.3   7.1

   Q2 2004   Q2 2003   Adjust for   Q2 2003  % Change
   As   As   2003   As   Adj.
   Adjusted  Reported  Restructuring Adjusted 04 vs. 03

   Sales and Revenues:
   Electronic Components   191.4   153.7   153.7

   Operating Margin:
   Electronic Components   5.4%   1.2%   3.0%

   Income:
   Electronic Components   10.4   1.9   2.7   4.6   126.1%

   ITT Industries Non-GAAP Press Release Reconciliation
   Reported vs. Adjusted Net Income & EPS
   Second Quarter of 2004 & 2003

   ($ Millions, except EPS and shares)

   Q2 2004   Q2 2004   Q2 2004
   As   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Adjusted

   Segment Operating Income   176.1   12.7 #A   188.8

   Interest Income (Expense)   (5.4)   --   (5.4)
   Other Income (Expense)   (3.1)   --   (3.1)
   Corporate (Expense)   (21.2)   1.6 #B   (19.6)

   Income from Continuing Operations
   before Tax   146.4   14.3   160.7

   Income Tax Items   (11.7)#C   (11.7)
   Income Tax Expense   (33.7)   (4.4)#D   (38.1)

   Total Tax Expense   (33.7)   (16.1)   (49.8)

   Income from Continuing Operations   112.7   (1.8)   110.9

   Income from Discontinued Operations   (0.7)   0.7 #E   0.0

   Net Income   112.0   (1.1)   110.9

   Diluted EPS   1.18   (0.01)   1.17

   Q2 2003   Q2 2003   Q2 2003   Change
   As   As   2004 vs. 2003
   Reported   Adjustments   Adjusted   As Adjusted

   Segment Operating
   Income   159. 8   5.6 #F   165.4

   Interest Income
   (Expense)   (5.8)   --   (5.8)
   Other Income (Expense)   (2.1)   --   (2.1)
   Corporate (Expense)   (18.3)   0.3 #G   (18.0)

   Income from Continuing
   Operations
   before Tax   133.6   5.9   139.5

   Income Tax Items   0.0   0.0
   Income Tax Expense   (41.5)   (1.9)#H   (43.4)

   Total Tax Expense   (41.5)   (1.9)   (43.4)

   Income from Continuing
   Operations   92.1   4.0   96.1

   Income from Discontinued
   Operations   7.8   (7.8)#I   0.0

   Net Income   99.9   (3.8)   96.1   14.8

   Diluted EPS   1.06   (0.04)   1.02   $0.15

   #A - Remove Segment Restructuring Expense of $12.7M
   #B - Remove HQ Restructuring Expense of $1.6M
   #C - Remove Effect of Favorable Tax Items ($11.7M)
   #D - Tax Effect of Adjustments #A and #B
   #E - Remove D.O. Expense of $0.7M
   #F - Remove Segment Restructuring Expense of $5.6M
   #G - Remove HQ Restructuring Expense of $0.3M
   #H - Tax Effect of Adjustments #F and #G
   #I - Remove D.O. Income of ($7.8M)

   ITT Industries Non-GAAP Press Release Reconciliation
   Reported vs. Adjusted Net Income & EPS

   Full Year of 2004 & 2003